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Un.uthorised Cultiv.tion of Tobacco in Panjab

19'79. Sbri Ram G.rib: Will the llinister of I1naDce be pleased to refer to the reply given to Unstarred Question No. 231 on the 3rd August, 1960 and statE':

(a) whether the cases referred to in the answer have been detected and, if so, what penalties have been imposed on each offender and what were the estimates of crops in each case;

(b) wh£'ther any duty was charged from the offenders, and, if so, at what rate tram each offender; and

(c) whether any ot these offenders had been brought to book before 1960 i.p. during 1959 for the same offences and, if so. what are their particulars?

Tbe Minister of Finance (Shri Morarji Desai): (a) The cases referred to in the answer to Un starred Question No. 231 on the 3rd August, 19f10 had been detected by the Central Excise staff. The tollowing were the estimates of tobacco yield and penalties imposed in each case:-
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(b) The Central Excise duty "..
charged from all the offenders at the rate of 47 nay. paise (basic) and 3 naye paise (additional) per lb. of tobacco.

(e) No, Sir. The latter part does not arise.

Copper Deposita Dear MlUUllad

1980 {Shri Panprkar:
• Shri O. K. Jedhe:

Will the Minister of 8teel, Mlnerr and .... e! be pleased to state;

(a) whether it is a tact that copper deposits have been found near Ran-
khede village 25 miles away trom Manmad in Nasik district ot Maharashtra; and

(b) it so, the df'tails thereat?

The Mlalster of Mines and 011 (Shri K. D. Malavlya): (a) The Government of India is not aware at any
~uch find.

( b) Dol'S 110t arise.

Flrlnr by Nara HostUes on a.nnlnr
Train

198%. Shrlmatl Maida Ahmed: Will the Minister ot Defence be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that two soldiers were injured in a runnin, train on 10th February, 11161 by ftrin/t ot Naga Hostiles; and

(b) it so, the tacts thereof?

Tile DeputJ MI.""".. af Del_
(Sardar MaJltbl.): (a) and (b). On 14th February, 1981, two Other Rana were wounded as a re.ult ot llrin, by hostiles on a special train carryln,
Army personnel.

No such incident took place on 10th
February, 11161.

0.-AI ........ LIfe I_ruee
Corporatloa ......,..

JIU. {lHnt p. C. .. ..... :
" .... 8. M. -Flee:

Will the Minister of "..,..,. bepleased to .tate:

(a) whether the Life Inwrance Corporation has decided to Jive more deameu aUowanee to ita e.mployees;

